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........ ‘.'f 97 _g that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as

County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.

, Uit property be posted, and that the public hearing before the Zoning

:j- T : of thmmwmm“rm':m
(ETIE (COUREY, 00 ey ooty Ot 197 6

BALMORE COUNTY, MARYIND

ICE

-t S. Eric DiMenna, Zoning Commissioner e March 17, 1976

2:3.5.1 to permit lot widths of 50 ft.

supsrcr._ Petifion # 76-203-A, Petition for Variance for Lot Widiha.

~"""Eaif side of Marlyn Avenuve 435 feet Northeast of Essex Avenve.
Petitioner - Albert G. Mox and Janet D. Mox.

15th District

Mocrings Monday, April 5, 1976 at 10:30 A.M.

There ore no comprehensive planning factor: mquiring comment on
this patition.

am D.
nrector of Planning
WDFtJGHinb

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE +  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

Eost side of Marlyn Avenue 435 feet

Northeast of Esex Avenve, 15th District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ALBERT G, & JANET MOX, Petitieners :  Cose No. 76-203-A
preasee

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commiulonar:
Mhhmmh“hkdlﬂ\m'd‘hhlﬂmmw

Chorter, 1 hersby enter my appearance in this procemling. You are requested fo
My--ﬂmhnu”imﬂdmhmmmddwud
l.hi,uiufhp-'uprnllnlmwﬂul Order in connaction tharewlth.

Chorles E. Koz, Jr. ﬁ‘} ‘ W. Hamlan, 11}

Deputy Pecple’s Counsel Pecple's Coumel

DESCRIPTION FOR _VARIANCE

BEGINNING at:a point 435 feet Northeast of Essex
Ave. and being on the East side of Marlyn Ave., thence
running North 25 degrees 27 minutes 100 feet to a point,
thence South 64 degrees 33 minutes East 2B6 feet to a point,
thence South 25 degrees 27 minates 100 feet to a point,
thence North 64 degrees 33 minutes West 286 feet to the
beginning point.

494-2188 Also known as 317 N. Marlyn Ave.

| HEREBY CERTIFY. that on this 2nd doy of April, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Ordor wos wailed fo Mr. & Mrs. Albert G. Mex, 317 N. Marlyn Avenve, Baltimore,

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mox: ) :
! 1bave this dato passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
Marylond 21221, Petitioner. 4 with the hod. ;

GIM/me

Attachments

PR 57650

cer  Joha W. Hesslan, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

° . j ® L T RRA ST e ®
batimore couny March 18, 1976

deparimaent of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISOIY COMMITIEE Water and ganitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage exist adjacent to this property.

ire protec be required in the vicinity.
.'ﬁ"ﬁ"w‘f"“ 2-::: i March 24, 1976 Additional f hydrant tion may vicinity,
111 W, ks

Very truly yours,

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna

. Albert G. Mox Zoning Commissioner ﬂ— s
et 27 u Mariyn Avenme County 0ffice Bullding = li fog
Baltimese, M. 21221 Towson, Maryland 21204 N. DIVER, P.E.
Pranklin T. U Chief, Bureau of Eng:
Hogans, Jr. RE: '..11.-’ Patition Re: Item #4163 (1975-1976)
Item Property Owner: Albert & Janot Max END: EAM: FWR: 88
et Albert & Janet Mex - Petitioners £/8 Marlyn Ave., 435' W/E of Essox Ave. S

ZONING ASMINISTRATION Existing Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to parmit lot widths

of 50" in lieu of required 55'.

Wo. of Acres: 100 x 206  District: 15th
100 286

cc:  J. Trenner
J. Somers
W. Munchel

HEALTH OLTASTAINT

BUREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION

DEFARTHINT OF =5W Key Sheat
TRAITIC ENGIRELRING HE 29

Nanna, 9 Pos. Sheet
STATE IHIGHNAY e e 3 e 35

ADMIKTSTRATION Dear NE. Mom: iy s '

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to

it The enclosed comments are to be included with biite GEFLE AL L lon 5 Th Bews ity AD T ite et mitted &0

PROJECT AXD the Zoning Plans Advisory Committec comments sent subject item, Commi connec
e, you Mareh 17, 1976 under the above

LEOUSTAIAL referenced subject. M

T ¥ Righuay
Szt : Very truly yours, Marlyn Avenue, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the

future as a 42-foot closed section roadwy on a 60-foot right-of-way. Highway
improvements are not required at this time. Highway right-of-way widening,
including any revertible for slopes will be required in
conngction with any grading or building pemmit application. Further information
may be obtained from the Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering. The submitted
plan must be revised accordingly.

20MRD OF LDUCATICN <
T Fxandll T Shpus .
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Sediment Control:

HTH 1D Devalopment of this property through stripping, gradiny and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem,damaging private nd public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therafnre, iwcessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

Enclosure

Storm Drains;

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent})
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due
to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the
full responsibility of the Petitioner.




VED FOR FE:ING
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be ac; and i furiher appearing that by reason of. e granting

: uul'hra of the :nmmunily.

!y l to perniit lot widths of 50 foct instead of the required

should be granted.
County this . STH.

55 Teot
Deputy
munnmn; he/Zonin of

__A_P!}},,_ . 197 C_, that the hereln Petition for the aforementioned Varlance
be and the same is Granted, from l
e approval of a site plan by the Dupa,

P ;ulng and Zoning.

Emmwmummngmmymmmummmn&&m
b

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED,

by the Zoning Ct of County, this

, 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is herchy DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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T nersby cerify that, on this sy ot %d_l?%
y otary Public of the Countf of Baltizows, §

ard zads cats in &2
of law that ths matter and facts stated in ths aforegoing aze tree as therein satb

Zor L‘h.

ALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office nuudxng

111 W. Chesape:
Towson, lhryln:nd 21201

Your Petition has been received
ﬂling ulls 24sh d-y of -_m_“:gsﬁ.?‘hd for

.li;z;ﬁgccg—hn::c'lmr
Petitioner  Albest & Junet Mem i
Potitioner's Reviewed by
Chairman, e
L

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1, Albert G. Mox, of 317 N. Marlyn Avenue, Baltimore
County, Maryland. agree to assume responsibilities for
variance property 319 N. Hsrlyn Avenue fi ril 5, 1976

through May 5, 1976.

ALBERT u. m;:/

Sworn to and subscribed to before me, this2nd dayof
April, 1976.
/,

Delores J./Bpoocks HNotary Public

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
COUNTY OF FICK 1000 March 17, 1976
i arreabe

Pranklin T. Hoqans, Je. Mr. Albert G. Mox

Chairman 317 N. Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
MEMBERS
RE: Variance Petition

hulul oF Item

NCINEERING Albert & Janet Mox - Petitioners

DEPARTSEST OF
TRAFFIC ENGIVEERING Dear Mr. Mox:
STATE ROADS COMMISSION
aih The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
FIRE PREVEATION reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
PROJECT PLANNING are a result of this review and inspection.
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
ZONING ACUINISTRATION but to assure that all parties are made aware of

INDUSTRIAL plans or problems with regard to the development

DEVELOPUENT plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the east
side of Marlyn Averue, situate 435 feet northeast
of Essex Avenue ~.nd consists of two 50 foot lots,
one of which is improved with a single family
detached dwelling, known as 317 North Marlyn Avenue.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance
to permit two 50 foot lots in lieu of the required
55 feet, respectively, in order that another single
family dwelling may be constructed on the vacant
lot now uitlized as a side yard area for 317
North Marlyn Avenue. Adjacent properties are
improved with single family dwellings.

|
This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed Filing certificate. MNotice

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

o S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Dpage. March |7_ 1976

for Variance for Lot Widths,
445 feet Northeast of Essex Avenue.
I‘arlricmlr = Albert G. Mox and Janet D. Mox.

15th District

Hearing + Monday, April 5, 1976 a1 10:30 A.M.

Thers ore 7o comprehemive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition.

am D,
Director of Planning
WDOFtJGH:nb

Mr. Albert G. Mox
Re: Item 163
March 17, 1976
Page 2

of the hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
t[‘i.l..lng certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near
uturs,

Very truly yours,

Errillrdan

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS,
Chairman, Zoning Pians
Mvisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosure




j * . BOARD OF EDUCATION
ey : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - ok | i
| ofice of planning and toning G 5 : - deparment of haiic enginesring LI
| TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | 5 ' FOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 IOWEON. MARTLAND 21204
1301} 494.3211 i 2 3 .
; ! tisz s ) < f m' S Y STEPMEN E. COLLINS
WIL:.MO._(‘MI March 15, 1976 3 ' & ! . 5 1 February 19, 1976 DIRECTOR
: ECTOR | Freda . ! G i March 3, 1976
o o ) : 2 Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Ms. 5. Eric DiNenna, ing Commissioner . £ Zoning Commissioner
1 Zoning M:im Cﬂ:m;l . .r 1 Mr. S, Eric DINenna 5 County m;g;:
Offica of Plenning and Zoning 4 B . Zonlng Cormissioner Boywcn;
Boltimors C H"'n%'m“ Building Nt nl;l‘:nu County Otfice Bullding Re: Item 163 - m:‘ February 17, 197
; Towson, Marylond 21204 i Towson, Maryland.21204 : = T it 5 s
i v X s I f % Owner: Albert & Janet Mox
A i 116 B . = Location 1 . 4350
Attention: k._,leﬁm-mm‘*‘: i Dear Mr. DiNenna: Z.A.C. Mootlng of: February 17, 1976 % o E‘:J;:q yarlyn Ave. 435° KE of Essex Avenue
= :  Zoning. 0 _ Zoning: Variance to it lot wi £ 50°
Ovoers Albect & Jmet oz - ! Comments on ltem 1143, Zoning Advisory Committes Masting, February 17, 1976, are a follow: el . . o of nenan,  sggFRTILERd 3307 0k VALhE of 50" 1n Licu ur
Ret  FProperty Owr § 1 . o 8: 100 X 286
! 3 . : Property Cwner: aibert § Janot Mox ° 160 286
locationt B/S Marlyn Ave. LY’ NE of Essex Ave.. i ﬁw‘rw'woﬂﬂ'rm Mﬂﬁmxﬂm e :.uﬂ:né ngs IS Marlyn Ave, 435! NE of Essox Ave. District. 15gh
6 Zoning Agenda Tebruary 17, ] Exiating Zoning: D.R.5.5 i fl FRATLLONIDA: S0 Rl 61 R
ot Boe o] : ; mpu.azﬂ-?:g-. Varlonce to permit lot widths of 50' in liev of the required 55' i Proposed Zonlng: f::i?ﬁ: pib=s ot Wl ot S0ty 1 1ow o Dear Mr. DiNemna:
Acres: 100 x 286 No traffic engineering probl tie
M“-:m b ¥ has besn surveyed by this W/ I . e variances to 1ot widths. % are nticipated by the requested
b i e i ﬁ“"_""".,.’.,. applicable and required District: 15th | ! : . %
Buresu and the comments ted into the final plans for the property. i ’ A very eniy yours, ,
to be oorrected or incorpors e This office has reviewed the subject petition and nlf:- the following w«uu;nun- These m';:'h i \ L \; l n k“
property sre Tequized ore not Intended to indicate the appropriteness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure i L ,{ i ‘
1, Fire hydrants for the refersnoed : rosd in Ims with 1o devel t plans thet may have o : R AN (A TS SN
| maame ol e e e A
! i ; Traffic Engincer Asscciate
Department of Pblic Works. ' District: Toth s
% red for the slts. The petitianer should indicate ownership of adjacent property. i No. Acres: 100 286 MSFinc
( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access Ls requi Pl 100 x 786 >
ours, . .
() 3. The vahiols dsad-end condition shown at bt . . - g
s : . r Mr. nnat
the "“":_::1:“ bty .pplm:i- parts of the %’ ’(M% . * Ko bearing on student population. ;
{ ) b. The site shall be sewly o of t ) Jobn L. Wimbley il %
L b L G e s PSR : Plonning Spociolist Il 5
(F)175:  Ta Tt e i, 0 .Tu:\lu l“;‘nu:-m:'d the Natiomal ive Protaction hloc:m;u;wm Planning ‘ )
:”93.3: Stantend No. 101 “be Lite Safaty Code”, 1970 Bdltion prior |
20 x- s .
to occupancy. Very truly yours,
(00 6. Site plans are approved as drawa. é s s
has no comments at this time. 4
[} AT, mhe T Lew; Eraveation Birews hes o 0075 waipfal Wi Nick Perrovich.,
Notsd and Fleld Representative,
F Baviever; ol i Aoting Deputy Chief i
o I an - AR T DATARD WiLLIAME LN
Specisl Inspection Division  Fire :u:::.: .::::.:‘:.. ‘n::.‘ ::’:,,:: ...:.::-: e Eoee
MAS GDDEST L UCBNEY ALWil LBELE MRS QICHARD € LvEeT,
JOCHUA B WL ELEH. sormsa aneins -
- i w.-j\:f s
'.;§>\ i
i LT - | . OFFI%QF
3 | 37y T
> DL 230 PPt il Yo .1&'_] TE.
G il e L R | s -2 1 S CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
1 Y .eido0 i [ '_EI§§ 3'{3 r k 2 \E é THE Y > &
b 5 a3 ] IS e F = NEWSPAPERS
bﬂm.aetnl' i %- & : 3 4 W ¢ O G o
; St o heclth j = l‘§3§ S, g b ] . &5 E— TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 17, 1976 e Mareh B 1026
X 2 - 45 3 :
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ! e i s i i il -¥ < THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemest was
. o AR B O ] |
/STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH DFFICER iy B TS Sy A THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of published o THE JEFFERSONIAN. & weekly newspaper printed
T ST AN CouNTY April 7, 1976 3 | = 3 S 2 LN
Pl’ : i :‘,| 2o FRTTRTITT 5 é l.l?“f .\k‘,' \n ‘\’ ._;'\r‘% N Petition !:F“l VAriance-- Mox and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, omoects msch
A e i . 8 2 v e A was inserted in the following:
| | i g e AL gl UG} é S..one- Ling. . MOMSEYEwIE belore the. Sih
Bl e e e B TR -
i Suracus | Povey | N8 4 PR Q\": | Ve O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
% | L = el e Sl A G5 _| O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times e wala ie murw.|  2PPearing on the..... 15t
Mr. §. Eric DiNenmna, Zoning Commissioner Y hmy FMIHNEAT od & { i, vl i\“:\c,_‘ x5 Essex Times O Community Times
ahitnLotimnlng and. Fontng T £ SN SN O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West
County Office Buildimg ¥ \‘-:‘g & Y
Towson, Maryland 21204 Ed o ;-3‘ 3 \G! '_3.““
i = DL bli Balti
Dear Mr, DiNenma: 5 a :-’é a Vv _.‘{:‘ 6‘\!'& weekly ipapers p in r Cnulrty. Marylard,
K Thiey 2 N E g once a week for____ana  miceamiwe wes:a before the
Comnments on Ttem F163, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet-— ] 3 i v \3 ~ 3 3 Sth day of L 1976, that is to =2y, the same
ing, February 17, 1976, are as follows: A U ¥* 33 w290 - 1 ~ EE.; was inserted in the issues of March 17, 1976.
Property Owner: Albert & Janet Mox I + 3 1 v A i3
Location: E/S Marlyn Ave. 435' NE of Essex Ave. i, n = o 3 b;
Existing Zoningt n.xi 5.5 Pt 2 :\-gg P | u:t-
1 t t lo b =~ 1
il S An it fe petait dut, e —— S e SRS ¥y STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
Acres: 100 X 286 : | |8 [ :
Pistrices 15th s T d T VRt BY. (i
“ 5 2L 3
Metropolitan water and sewer are available, . ‘ﬁ =3 :
=3 =
Very truly yours, o l "% rb
| 3 \
Phemas W .Dn{-.‘__,g_ e {aﬁé I ® ®
Thomas H. Devlin, Director & EQ:- l?\ A
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE! ~N X Moy }4 ZONING
s R IR X BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONI
e — . E Ly F 3 CERTWICATE OF PoSTING County Office Building
S !5 T TONRO DEPARTIENT OF BALTMORE COUNTY o/ 723 -/ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
<X L8343 # Towson, Maryland 21204
g & xX3IG Voo Maryfond o
i % § = Your Petition has been received * this & day of
- 7 —
! 3 < AN - & kS :\3 5 2 Distriet.. AT Date of Pesting.. 8=~ 7~ 76 et 1976, Filing Fee § 5 . Received Check
i | N ‘3 , . 4 ) . e el
A & §}r IR LIE y &R ” Posted for: A(!m?)frm{_;%{ T LDHUE e B e
é’i ¥’ “ :}:&“5% Petitioner: .. (GBI (5 At / i
=0 lnu‘iudm—-%%.b&éx{..ﬂéﬁﬁflﬁgjﬁﬁm..ﬁ =
Deed@ 4

Zoning Cmill:t;ner
S R M Petitioner )i f e .. X Moy Submitted by Lllnd Now
Remarks: __ e Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by  Jp's
risd by el M M Dala of retwrn:. t ¥ 24 = 7€

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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= —_— - ot . oié,. _ﬁs&(ﬁ.‘(z&“Qé?z.dx_z.%..-i.zjz_2£.... :

2500m S GRS Totue 5925m

ugomosis 9

VALIDATIGN GR SIGHATUNE SF CASHIER

VALIDATION G 81GHATURE OF CABHIER



